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Designated Contact Persons for Employees
As provided for by the:
Dignity and Respect Policy and Procedures for Students and Employees

Panel Members*:

	NAME
	DEPARTMENT
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	Aimee Cregan
	School of Nursing & Midwifery
	aimee.cregan@ul.ie  

	Andrew Carey
	Marketing Communications & Public Affairs
	andrew.carey@ul.ie 

	Bernadette Connaughton
	Politics & Public Administration
	bernadette.connaughton@ul.ie 

	Clare Nee
	Student Affairs Division
	clare.nee@ul.ie 

	David Newport 
	School of Engineering
	david.newport@ul.ie 

	Declan Hannan 
	Finance Division
	declan.hannan@ul.ie 

	Eddie Keane 
	School of Law
	eddie.keane@ul.ie 

	Elaine Moore
	Education & Health Sciences Faculty Office
	elaine.moore@ul.ie 

	Erin King
	Dept. of Accounting & Finance
	erin.king@ul.ie 

	Katie McAuliffe 
	Office of the Dean Humanities
	katie.mcauliffe@ul.ie 

	Kaye Morrissey 
	Academic Registry
	kaye.morrissey@ul.ie 

	Linda Fitzgerald 
	Student Affairs Division
	linda.fitzgerald@ul.ie 

	Martina O’Halloran
	Academic Registry
	martina.ohalloran@ul.ie 

	Mary Fitzpatrick
	Centre for Transformative Learning
	mary.fitzpatrick@ul.ie 

	Patricia Mannix McNamara
	School of Education
	patricia.m.mcnamara@ul.ie

	Rob Hickey
	Health & Safety
	rob.hickey@ul.ie 

	Susan Daly
	Cooperative Education & Careers Division
	susan.daly@ul.ie 

	Yvonne Kiely
	Research Office
	yvonne.kiely@ul.ie 



*Employees may choose to contact any of the above panel members.

Please see the Designated Contact Persons Code of Practice on the HR A-Z
Here: https://www.ul.ie/hr/current-staff/hr-procedures-processes-forms-z#d 
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